OMB 0651-0027	29-2002 	U.S. Department of ( Patent and Tradema PATENT	ark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #		y Agreement e of Name ernment		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File	е	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Gu-Chen Chen		· ·	2002	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Dat	te Year	
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Kun-Chuan Hsu	Mark if additional names			
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) No. 160, Shangde Street		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Taichung City	Taiwan			
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name Alan D. Kamrath			===	] [
Address (line 1) Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel,	LLP			
Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street			<u>(1)</u>	
Address (line 3) Suite 2000				
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402				
TDIAZ1 00000182 501188 29169972	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		2	
40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nown. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offic Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	eeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME	nents regarding this burde Information and Regulat Information Collection B	en estimate ory Affairs, l ludget Pack	to the Office of a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

917099-1

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8925				
Name Alar	D. Kamrath, 15737/217 (NC90-27)					
Address (line 1) Ride	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP					
Address (line 2) 333	333 South Seventh Street					
Address (line 3) Suit	Suite 2000					
Address (line 4) Mini	neapolis, Minnesota 55402					
	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance uding any attachments	e document # 4				
Enter either the Pate Patent Applie 29/169,972  If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execution  Enter PCT applied to signed by the first named execution to the policy only if a U.S. A	gether with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appliting inventor.  Treaty (PCT) ication number PCT PCT PCT pplication been assigned. PCT PCT	lication was Month Day Year  PCT PCT				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40				
Method of Payme Deposit Account Enter for payment by	nt: Enclosed Deposit Account deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:					
Statement and Signa	ture					
To the best of my attached copy is indicated herein.	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as				
Alan D. Kamrath  Name of Person Sig		November 15, 2002  Date				
Name of Ferson 519	inny Signature	Date				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		TATENTO ONLT	
Conveying Part		☐ Mark if additional names of o	
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
_			Execution Date
Г			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
riamo (mio i) [			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(i	es)	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	Chien-Fu Chen		If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
Address (line 1)	No. 34-1, Shueijing Lane		representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taichung City	Taiwan	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			
rame (into 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United
1101110 (11110 2)			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
			<del></del>
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Numb		ditional numbers attached
• •	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gu-Chen Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, ROC, residing at No. 45-3, Shishu Road, Tainan City, Taiwan, ROC, have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/169,972 filed on October 29, 2002.

## WHEREAS,

- (1) Kun-Chuan Hsu, a citizen of Taiwan, ROC, residing at No.160, Shangde Street, Taichung City, Taiwan, ROC
- (2) Chien-Fu Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, ROC, residing at No. 34-1, Shueijing Lane, Taichung City, Taiwan ROC

hereinafter "Assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said Assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignees in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignees, its successors and assigns, that I have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignees, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT RECORDED: 11/21/2002 REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0397